IBC SEISMIC ANALYSIS REPORT
DIVERSITECH QUICKSLING SUPERSTANDS
Original Release Date: 12/31/2020
Revision Date: 01/26/2021
Presented to:
Diversitech Corporation
By:
VMC Group

 L
 H
 B
 W
 C
 A
 L
 H
 B
 W
 C 24 INCH FOOT
12 INCH FOOT
18 INCH FOOT
MINIMUM WEIGHT OF VRF IS 280 LBS
CONFIGURATION DIMENSION A DIMENSION B DIMENSION C
QSSB48-12 SHORT 48" 14" 56"
QSSB48-12 TALL 48" 16.2" 56"
QSSB48-12M SHORT 48" 14" 56"
QSSB48-12M TALL 48" 16.2" 56"
QSSB48-18 SHORT 48" 19.8" 56"
QSSB48-18 TALL 48" 21" 56"
QSSB48-18M SHORT 48" 19.8" 56"
QSSB48-18M TALL 48" 21" 56"
QSSB48-24 SHORT 48" 25.8" 56"
QSSB48-24 TALL 48" 27" 56"
QSSB48-24M SHORT 48" 25.8" 56"
QSSB48-24M TALL 48" 27" 56"
QSSB62-12 SHORT 62" 14" 56"
QSSB62-12 TALL 62" 16.2" 56"
QSSB62-12M SHORT 62" 14" 56"
QSSB62-12M TALL 62" 16.2" 56"
QSSB62-18 SHORT 62" 19.8" 56"
QSSB62-18 TALL 62" 21" 56"
QSSB62-18M SHORT 62" 19.8" 56"
QSSB62-18M TALL 62" 21" 56"
QSSB62-24 SHORT 62" 25.8" 56"
QSSB62-24 TALL 62" 27" 56"
QSSB62-24M SHORT 62" 25.8" 56"
QSSB62-24M TALL 62" 27" 56"
QSSB74-12 SHORT 74" 14" 56"
QSSB74-12 TALL 74" 16.2" 56"
QSSB74-12M SHORT 74" 14" 56"
QSSB74-12M TALL 74" 16.2" 56"
QSSB74-18 SHORT 74" 19.8" 56"
QSSB74-18 TALL 74" 21" 56"
QSSB74-18M SHORT 74" 19.8" 56"
QSSB74-18M TALL 74" 21" 56"
QSSB74-24 SHORT 74" 25.8" 56"
QSSB74-24 TALL 74" 27" 56"
QSSB74-24M SHORT 74" 25.8" 56"
QSSB74-24M TALL 74" 27" 56"
CONFIGURATION DIMENSION H
MAXIMUM
DIMENSION L

QSSB48-24EXT 73" 49" 32"
QSSB48-24MEXT 73" 49" 32"
QSSB62-12EXE 73" 61" 32"
QSSB62-12MEXT 73" 61" 32"
QSSB62-18EXT 73" 61" 32"
QSSB62-18MEXT 73" 61" 32"
QSSB62-24EXT 73" 61" 32"
QSSB62-24MEXT 73" 61" 32"
QSSB74-12EXT 73" 69" 32"
QSSB74-12MEXT 73" 69" 32"
QSSB74-18EXT 73" 69" 32"
QSSB74-18MEXT 73" 69" 32"
QSSB74-24EXT 73" 69" 32"
QSSB74-24MEXT 73" 69" 32"
CONFIGURATION DIMENSION A DIMENSION B DIMENSION C
QSSB48-12EXT SHORT 48" 14" 56"
QSSB48-12EXT TALL 48" 16.2" 56"
QSSB48-12MEXT SHORT 48" 14" 56"
QSSB48-12MEXT TALL 48" 16.2" 56"
QSSB48-18EXT SHORT 48" 19.8" 56"
QSSB48-18EXT TALL 48" 21" 56"
QSSB48-18MEXT SHORT 48" 19.8" 56"
QSSB48-18MEXT TALL 48 21" 56"
QSSB48-24EXT SHORT 48" 25.8" 56"
QSSB48-24EXT TALL 48" 27" 56"
QSSB48-24MEXT SHORT 48" 25.8" 56"
QSSB48-24MEXT TALL 48" 27" 56"
QSSB62-12EXT SHORT 62" 14" 56"
QSSB62-12EXT TALL 62" 16.2" 56"
QSSB62-12MEXT SHORT 62" 14" 56"
QSSB62-12MEXT TALL 62" 16.2" 56"
QSSB62-18EXT SHORT 62" 19.8" 56"
QSSB62-18EXT TALL 62" 21" 56"
QSSB62-18MEXT SHORT 62" 19.8" 56"
QSSB62-18MEXT TALL 62 21" 56"
QSSB62-24EXT SHORT 62" 25.8" 56"
QSSB62-24EXT TALL 62" 27" 56"
QSSB62-24MEXT SHORT 62" 25.8" 56"
QSSB62-24MEXT TALL 62" 27" 56"
QSSB74-12EXT SHORT 74" 14" 56"
QSSB74-12EXT TALL 74" 16.2" 56"
QSSB74-12MEXT SHORT 74" 14" 56"
QSSB74-12MEXT TALL 74" 16.2" 56"
QSSB74-18EXT SHORT 74" 19.8" 56"
QSSB74-18EXT TALL 74" 21" 56"
QSSB74-18MEXT SHORT 74" 19.8" 56"
QSSB74-18MEXT TALL 74" 21" 56"
QSSB74-24EXT SHORT 74" 25.8" 56"
QSSB74-24EXT TALL 74" 27" 56"
QSSB74-24MEXT SHORT 74" 25.8" 56"
QSSB74-24MEXT TALL 74" 27" 56"
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
DESCRIPTION SHEET
11 OF 21

TABLE 1522.3
ROOF MOUNTED EQUIPMENT HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS
WIDTH OF EQUIPMENT (in.)    HEIGHT OF LEGS (in.)
Up to 24                 14
25 to 36                  18
37 to 48                  24
49 to 60                  30
61 and wider         48
1522.3.1
Permanently mounted rooftop equipment shall be installed to provide clearances, in accordance with Table 1522.3, to permit repairs, replacement and/or maintenance of the roofing system or any of its components.
1522.3.2
When reroofing, recovering, performing repair or roof maintenance, and where the roof top equipment is moved to properly execute such work, the minimum clearances of the said equipment support shall be in accordance with Table 1522.3.
1522.3.3
In buildings where the existing rooftop equipment, in the opinion of the building official, provides sufficient clearance to repair, recover, replace and/or maintain the roofing system or any of its components, such existing equipment need not
comply with Table 1522.3.
The maximum WIDTH of any equipment mounted to a QuickSling SuperStand (QSSB48 / 62 / 74 and its variants) as part of FL 22415-1 submittal is 48.0 inches.
The requirement for this condition is to have legs that are 24" tall.   A 24" tall (leg height) version is a standard height that is available on all of these stand variants.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
DESCRIPTION SHEET
21 OF 21